## SCIENCEDOMAIN international

www.sciencedomain.org



## **SDI Review Form 1.6**

Journal Name:	South Asian Journal of Research in Microbiology
Manuscript Number:	Ms_SAJRM_65412
Title of the Manuscript:	Screening of methanol extract for antimicrobial activity of Hyphaene thebaica L. fruit pulp from Sudanese folklore
Type of the Article	Original Research Article

## **General guideline for Peer Review process:**

This journal's peer review policy states that **NO** manuscript should be rejected only on the basis of 'lack of Novelty', provided the manuscript is scientifically robust and technically sound. To know the complete guideline for Peer Review process, reviewers are requested to visit this link:

(http://www.sciencedomain.org/journal/10/editorial-policy)

#### **PART 1:** Review Comments

	Reviewer's comment	<b>Author's comment</b> (if agreed with reviewer, correct the manuscript and highlight that part in the manuscript. It is mandatory that authors should write his/her feedback here)
<u>Compulsory</u> REVISION comments		
Minor REVISION comments	The manuscript is very informative but minor revisions were there:  1) In abstract, Aim: To evaluate the antimicrobial potential of the methanol extract "methanolic extract is better than methanol extract.  2) In abstract it is written: Agar-well diffusion test and minimum inhibition diffusion test (MIC).  The name of method should be corrected, it should be Agar well diffusion method or Disc diffusion method, and Minimum inhibitory concentration  3) Material and method section, agar well diffusion test is written it should be agar well diffusion method.  In the third line it is written that, "Prior to the experimental phase, microorganisms were subcultured in broth medium and incubated overnight for bacteria or 48 hours for fungi", so it is not clear that the work is done on bacteria or fungi if both are there then instead of "or" and should be there.  In 5 line it is written that Nutrient agar or Sabouraud dextrose agar were prepared, so it is not clear which media is used it should be specific.  It is written that "Then, 100 µl from Doum methanol extract (500 mg/ml) was dropped into two wells and 100 µl from referenced antibacterial drug (Chloramphenicol 2.5 mg/ml) or referenced antifungal drug (Clotrimazole 5 mg/ml) were dropped into the third well.", solvent is not specified in the procedure.  4) Some grammatical mistakes are there	
Optional/General comments		

Created by: EA Checked by: ME Approved by: CEO Version: 1.6 (10-04-2018)

# SCIENCEDOMAIN international www.sciencedomain.org



## **SDI Review Form 1.6**

## PART 2:

		Author's comment (if agreed with reviewer, correct the manuscript and highlight that part in the manuscript. It is mandatory that authors should write his/her feedback here)
Are there ethical issues in this manuscript?	(If yes, Kindly please write down the ethical issues here in details)	

## **Reviewer Details:**

Name:	Kushagra Dubey
Department, University & Country	Smriti College of Pharmaceutical Education, India

Created by: EA Checked by: ME Approved by: CEO Version: 1.6 (10-04-2018)